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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6349003. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 11/13/2006 23:22 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.154 
-0.195 
0.249 
0.643 
0.483 
0.441 
0.163 
0.374 
0.374 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349003. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.141 
-0.462 

0.483 
2.356 
2.176 
2.501 
0.096 
1.481 
0.843 

3 
5 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.131 
2: -0.191 
3: -0.834 
4: -0.469 
5: -0.174 
6: 0.291 
7: 0. 304 
8: -1.430 
9: 0.294 

10: 0. 926 
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• 

y 
0.579 
0.138 
0.289 

-0.677 
-0.371 
-0.393 
0.058 

-1.153 
-1.597 
-1.488 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349003. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.154 
-0.021 
0.156 
1.056 
1.477 
1.528 
0.188 
l. 025 
0.471 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.402 
0.336 

-0.022 
-0.654 
-0.449 
-0.164 
-0.278 
-0.091 
-0.212 
-0.413 
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y 
0.104 

-0.124 
-1.037 
-0.121 
-0.204 
-0.208 

0.225 
0.324 
0.394 
0.440 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349003. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.138 
-0.298 
0.329 
1. 824 
1.198 
1.878 
0.101 
0.999 
0.664 

2 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.666 
2: -1.080 
3: -0.803 
4: -0.459 
5: -0.013 
6: -0.203 
7: 0. 257 
8: 0.220 
9: 0.624 

10: 0. 744 
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y 
0.197 

-0.276 
-0.726 
-0.847 
-1.001 
-0.221 
0.150 

-0.181 
-0.249 
0.170 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349003. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: ll/l3/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN l IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.087 
-0.09l 
O.l26 
l.48l 
l.5l3 
l.522 
0.2l7 
0.826 
0.580 

3 
lO 
10 

TARGET APPROX l/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.150 
0.228 
0.425 
0.6l2 
0.081 

-0.014 
-0.422 
-0.376 
-0.686 
-0.869 
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y 
0.599 

-0.044 
0.119 
0.003 

-0.229 
-0.914 
-0.660 

0.109 
0.186 

-0.08l 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6349003. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.250 
-0.104 
0.271 
1. 873 
1. 733 
2.062 
0.158 
1.342 
0.654 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.952 
2: -0.487 
3: -0.294 
4: -0.302 
5: -0.307 
6: -0.023 
7: 0.205 
8: 0.268 
9: 0. 631 

10: -1.242 
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y 

0.725 
0.480 
0.384 
0.045 

-0.316 
-0.606 
-0.582 
-0.014 
-0.146 
-1.008 

6 
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R & E NUMBER 

SERIAL NUMBER 

LOG-JN DATE 

OPERATION# 

- 500 
.._ 

505 ---
. 

560 

600 

605 

M-24 INSPECTION·:cHECKLIST 
.CONJRACT #: DAAE.;20-02-C-0149 

' i __, / _.., ~' 
I I~ -J? ( /I 

/,'\ ,. ~ . I /";· ,,-: /\ __, II '/ 
( v l._::J () '-\: -; UU'-.__] . ii/-

,__. 

. 
~ r/' I 

":.) /{ b ,r lll_.;7 

OPERATION NAME 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

.RE-BARREL 

ASSEMBLE 

PROOF 
;;);~'~;,Et, f•to:l..:~ ., 

« ..... ~ "'.~. - ~'''\~"';~'!'{::::: 

~';;"""':'~A· FUJ)~ 
~ . ~-

:;~ .~.;;?!~:- ~·'"". •. •'•4 ~r~~t~1r.~;. ¥ eu 
CHECK HEAt>se~~ ... ..• :.:·?:.? . 

I I 
i 
I 

DATE 
> 2.3f.0 

.c; 2/o-ob 
~ t3ff--J6 

· - ·:,rr L u ;;_,,,:u 

DIS-ASSEMBLE .GUN . . D 
. JU:'~ f l!HJtl ( 7-1-oL 610 ~ /'\ /\ 

612 MAGNAFLuXZ'::,t~~i-~a''' L~" ~- ··=··· OPE~~TOR.i:/ v I J '/! -;:).-Q{, 
-

510 DRILL AND TAP J ·t "·I· 0 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER ct- ~C)-\)fo CG> IP--~~ 

618 ROTO-BLAST · ~-d--012 
•. ·~/a;Y?% ~/~~ 620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 FINAL.ASSEMBLY · '/ I 13---</G 
640 FUNCTION TEST AND {PASS) FAIL /J-tJ ·al 
650 TARGET rPAsSJ FAIL fl·H·r)h -

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ) 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ;f 1 I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

IV 14 '\ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION •IJ-1 i-DL 

670 FINAL INSPECTION - ,V-1)~al:, 

A)HEADSPACE \. • .P.c1~V FAIL I -1<1-ol. 
. +/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS· 

~·tfb 2_q1 :J_'ft dg? cZt1 8) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS /l-tt.f-66 
12 LB:~.::: / 
10.LBS MAX 5,t-,-? ~,9- . ~ 

680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 5 .- jfttfel 

I 2 LBS C) d .. C) 

d - 2~ 
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE c:J·- ((..1~{ 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT . 1 .020 'QVo. . 6z;\o ()..,\a 
- (;-c i /-11/efb 

690 PACK l/;r'(~(. 

INITIAL 

~ 
~c 
f JZ 

~11 
APL\ 
Trl&J 
G\f\J 
tA 
~ 
e-;z_ 
n:.tJ 
IP_. I {,-u 

-~\.i_ 
K\Z._.,~ 

.(_(L 

RJz_ 

rfl-
Q_.~ 

I 

/;10 
£klJ 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87~c~0086 

GUN SERIAL # (C 3) l/ 9 0 03 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

575 & Assemble Action 12-2t 89 filv 580 and Stock 

600 Proof I~ 
,_ 

~ 607 Check Heads pace 
., 

.- ,rt1J 610 Dis-assemble Gun ! / 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action /·-5·9c I/ I,.., ,/) 

{\._ -. '-
Magnaflux Bolt 

/- 5- ra 
615 Rollmark Caliber 

// 
15/rv ""' -G_Y 

Drill and Sight Holes ~~/~ 17 Tap I '· C.,,,./ /) v / (' ,,,. 

Polish Barrel Jr3 /f /51c, / . /l 618 vt/ . .{,1? 
i / /,/ / . 
!/'- -

620 Apply Coatings ry\D /\\\ (Barrel Action) 
. \ \....'. 

Apply Coating (Bolt) \ \ \J' 

625 Final Assembly 

~ Lue A) Clean inside of 
Bolt Assembly 

~ 

1 

/ / 
B) Inspect Rear Fi ring 

Pin Hole for Chamfer / 

~/6/?c/ ~l in Bolt Head ~ 
/ / 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 

/Jl~t! for Chamfer WO-J 
D) Oil Fi ring Pin Ass'y /;~/;?'u 0 l?tt-vl 

,. / 
E) Adjust Trigger Pull to I B ~ ,. A ·1 

/I! . m Min Setting and Stake () /'!1Jv1lf 0 ..,, 

J 
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op. it OP. NAME READINGS 

I 
625 F) Safety On Force £' I -< cont. • 

G) Safety Off Force '7 I _3 I -~ 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

l 

/ d )::i-I) Firing Pin Indent ~tJ»- l 
I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies ' 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

B) Trigger Pull 
l ! I 

' J.7;9: }J!J-: )Ji/~ 
C) Function 

660 Pack .. 
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DATE INIT 
! 

9C/ I / !/-- /,9' /9' v .s . . 
I 

~~ I /~/1-1d I " -, 

~f, I 0' f f_ }// ) /, l'3V7 ,l 1..J2 r;./ 

' . _,....... 
v-1)7-7,J c;w_ I .-o;J.J~ I 

3/dt7o 
IP 

/.Z.J 
{/h/c;v w6 

3,6-h6 ;t{,v' 
// 

,~Jo-ho /6l .. ./1 
V/ 

·~~ ~/ 
'\ifr-ti (~&6 

7;64c cvd§ 
c 

g --b-ro J4C-
"S -& ~?o /rflC__ 

;-&··'1~ AC. 
~/&CJo /4C 
~~~~cro ~ 

3-b~d 11& 
l/';:-/9l) l--J<(J 

I ·yt-/9o 6'_£ i 1..ta I) 5"9 1 ' 7 I '-, 

.-;0-v/Cft LJ6 
~-

~Dbfj ~ --
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SWS TRIGGE:R PULL TEST 

( 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4. 00#~1. 00# 

\ 
2.50# 
INITIAL 

2.50# AFTER 
50. CYCLES 

PULL #1 I r ~.~_.__~-
ruLL #2 ! 
~ULL #3 

~ULL #4 

!PULL #5 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES· 

( · U_LL_# _l --+--­

( 
'-

' ULL #2 

PULL #5 

OTAL 

VG. 

AVG. 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 
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~ c /, /~./(j Vl-:2. 
SERIAL NO. cJJ17 ({}.--/ 
DATE _ __..;.;_·~~·~ ......... '1rf....._9'0_ .. _·' _ 

TESTER . VIJJ 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2* 

COMMENTS 

-RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

M2400105515 



-
CENTROIDAL DISTANC~ CALCULATIONS 

FOR RIFLE # C6349003 
7 M.ar 199(1 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

0 TO . E129LJE;:::g 
1' TO '=' '- . l SC16BS 
1 TO ~. 

.;i 556202 
1 TO 4 . 2534:::2 
1 TO c: _, . 34205:3 

THE AVEF::AGE :";-coORDitlATE FOf': THIS RIFLE IS: --.2:~:52 

THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0824 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .249216 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.004 
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CENTERFIRF FRTT~RNS 

I
ll •• c,c­

I !·~~ 

3 

= ·-' 

F'OR 

1 ·-I; 

2 '" 5 5 1 

PAT TERtl =r 

::: H (; T :: ' :t: E :: T 0 F .' 
Mt'! I :·lUr-1 •·• 
r·1 I i1 I r·1Ui1 
t·iA l r·1Ur·1 
r·1 I Ii I r·1Ur·1 
CEtlTFO I I: 
CEriTF:O l D ·,· 
FCA TO CEtiTF:OID in.: 
t·1 I ti F: A It I U :: 
t·1 E A r l F: r:I D I U ::. 
f'1 A :.: RA D I ::: 
HOPI:ONTAL SPPEAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
t1u11E:ER l r-~ OHE I HCH 
rlUi1E:EF: It1 T~·lO I tKH 
tlUH:E:EF: I 11 THF:EE I HCH 

lD 

c IR 
,-. IF: '-· 

CI >;• 
l·. 

·----------- -----·~---~----~------.------ ---------·-- ----- -------

10 
1. i:::s 

-1. ;;:H 

-1 .. 522 

. 02·:; 

. 02'3 

. 146 

1.640 
2. :~:4·3 
·-:· ·:· "':".' c::: 
C:... 11 ·-' I ·-' 

2 11 551 
E = 

-1. 146 
. 6:::4 
~ ?·;j2 
.O?Ci 
' 1 ·:;.:::: 
• 2 1 Ci 
• 1 o·:i 
11 ?? i 

1.272 
2. 34'3 
1.476 
2.371 

E 5 
E ·:i 

:~: 

- ·'.:·:J 

" ,. ·-' ,_ 

: 146 

i .. 2 -+ 
II :::i 9 

"'4 '=' 
.. ~~i 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400105517 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 



~------------------------------------

CEN ~RFIRE PATT~RNS 

F'OA 

lin c re e 

c n l 

2in 8 

2='2ii<::O; 

2=E8:::0; 

F'ATTEF:N tT 

MA>: I 1·1Ut1 
11lt~IMUl·J 

i'lri:: I MUM 
t1INIMUM '/ 
CE ti T F:: 0 I D .-. 
CEhTPOID / 
POf TO CEHTF:O ID 
MI r1 F:AD I u::; 
ME A ti F:AD I U:;:, 
M A/ F: A It I !_i:':. 

HOF:IZONTAL SPF:EAD 
VEF:TICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
HUl'J:t:EF: I f-~ Ot·iE I tlCH 
HUMEEF: I tl T~·JO I t·lCH 
HUM:E:EF'. Hi THF:EE I t-JCH 

1 (1 

-1. 63'3 
1 ' (160 
-~'356 

- , 14 7 
-. 012 

• 14::: 

. :::6 't 
1. 6:::; 

CIF.:CLE = 
CI F:CLE 

-1.000 
• (1:;;5 

• 0::::2 

.214 
'7 ·:· '""? 

11 I ·-1 I 

• (11 6 

. 10 ::: 
1 

CIRCLE 9 

:._. 
r,.- ;-
r-:: - - -

.-. -cl.-

,: '-' r_• -· 

- "0'35 

:. 150 
1 • :-
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CENTFR~IR~ P~TTERNS 

F'OR 

1 t"i r::: i r- c: 1 i:::= 

2=t:;2E~ 

! . ..::;==·= 

PATTEF.:tl # 

·::HOT::: 'BE:::T OF> 
t·rn :':I t·i UM >: 
MIHIMUtl :: 
MA:< I t·J U r·1 \' 
MI ti I MUM 'i' 
CEtHF:O ID :: 
CEtJTF:O ID '!' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MI H F.AD Ii_!:;:: 
MEAH F.:AD I U::: 
M A : : F A D I U ::: 
HORIZONTAL SPF:EAD 
\!EFT I CAL 
E:,<TPEME 
HUt·1BEF: rn 
tlUMBEF: rn 
t·lUME•E F: rn 

::: F'F:E AD 
:::PF:EAD 

ONE IHCH 
Tl·jO I riCH 
THF.:EE I t·iCH 

CIF.:CLE 
CIF.:CLE 
CI F.:CLE 

1(1 

.::::41 
-1 .. 544 

1. 2'34 
-1. ::::::::2 

;I 2 2'3 
.569 
• :31 7 
''330 

1' 60'3 
2. 385 
2.626 

= 

•j 

.741 
-1.644 

1.146 

-.4 1 
3 7 
::1 "' ·-' 
2 3 
::: .:· ,_, 

l 6 "' ·-· 
2 :3 "' ·-' 
·-:· 0 ::: .:.. 

2 6 7 
3 
6 
::: 
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1. 1 

.344 

l = l '3[1 
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E; Har t:i:rn 

CENT~R~IRE PRTTE~NS 

F'OA ·· .. 
·· .. __ 

·· ... 

. .... 
···-.. ---------------._ ·· .... --

1 ; ,, 

l i !"\ 1 

F'ATTEF:rl # Ill 
::::Hor::; < I:E:::;T OF) 
t·1A:: I MUM :: 
MI rl I MUt·i ::·:: 

MA:< I MUM \' 
MI ti I r·1UM '/ 
CEHTF:O ID /, 

CEHTF:O I It "!' 
POA TO CENTROID 1n.1 

HIH F.:ADIU::: 

1[1 

1.699 
• 961 

L ::::4 i 
-1. 263 
-.234 

• 073 
;; 245 

HEAN RADIUS 1.195 
MAX RADIUS 2.054 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.660 
VERTICAL SPREAD 3.104 
EXTREME SPREAD 3.825 
HUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

9 
1.252 
-.?72 
1. 712 

-1.:~:92 

-- . 423 

.427 

.442 
i . o:::o 
i. 7:::2 
2.024 
3. 104 
:~:. 1 :::0 

i 
4 
7 
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'·., 
\.,_ 

.- l -::. 

··-· TF:CiI :Cl + 

1 • 1 '?-0 
- • ::::::;4 
1. 15 7 

-1.177 
;; : .. 3t· i 

.221 

. -;::;::: i 
i:.426 
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CENT~R~IR~ PRTT~RN~ 

F'OA ·· .. 

···~ .. 

1 

#: It-~ CI i=:=: 

1 i ,..., 1 

2in 3 

PATTEF.:tl # .. 

:3HOTS 1. :E:E::;T OF) 
MA:: I MUM :=: 

t'litlIMUM ,·\ 

t·iA>=: I MUl·1 '.} 

I 

MINIMUM ..,.. 

CEtHF.:O ID '·..' 
1'1 

CEtHF.:O ID \' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MI ii F.:AI1 I U::; 
ME A ti RAD I u::; 
MA:< PAD I 1_1::; 

HORIZONTAL SPF.:EAD 
VEF.:T I CAL 
E:=<TPEME 
t·lUMBER rn 
t·lUf'1BER rn 
tlUMBER rn 

::::;F'PEAD 
:::WF.:EAD 

Oi·lE I t·lCH 
Tl•JO ItKH 
THF.:EE I t·lCH 

CIPCLE 
CIPCLE 
CIPCLE 

1D 
1. :3H: 

-1. 6''.l::: 
1 . i:::: 5 

-.272 

. :37 5 
1.156 
1. 7(1::: 
:::: • (116 
2. 7>] i 
:::: • (132 

= 
= 

9 
1 • 1 :::>] 

-1. 144 
1 . 2 ~)5 

-1. 496 
- • 0:::::4 

.219 

. 2::::4 
=·-··-· II ._!.::,.::. 

1. 0::::::::: 
1. 61::: 
2.274 
2.701 
2.904 

? 
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'· .•. 
'· 
\, 

\ 

# 5 

if:_-. 

CEf-.JTF:O ID .:;,. 

"406 
.. 425 
"395 

i - -. ::: l 

2 ( 
..; 

' C• 4 9 .:. 

2 . C1 4 
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M-24 

GtM CONTRACT i DAAA21-87-C-0086 /l/e,,v...J Y3o-Y-rc_/ 

GUN SERIAL # c G 3 ,/_/9 0 0 3 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaf lux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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op. # OP. NAME READINGS 

625 F) Safety On Force 
cont. 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Sv.rivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach 'Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

') I Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time I 
B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Cleari ty of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

i 
B) Trigger Pull I 

I 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6349003 
21 M.a~.J 1 •:;i9:3 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

c1 TO l . 7 5 ~:HY3 5 
TO . -, 1 ,'47265 0::. 

TO .-, :::i 1 ~3 4 1 ·:1 ._:, ·-· 
TO 4 ,-1c 

Ci . ..J 1 ?42 
TO c:: 6742 1 4 ·-' 

l 

~t4 <: ----f'OA 

THE AVEF:AGE >~-CC10f;:r!lt·lATE FIJF.' THI'.::: PIFLE -IS:_ . ~37.~: 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0046 

. I 
: ,-.:... j 

' ............. . 

THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0731448 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.061 
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RECEIVING AND ESTIMATING REPORT 
COMMENTS ORDER 

R'n--10B1<1 
INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. WOG 1 OF 3 FRED MARTIN/M24 SNIPER W/10X-M3A SCOPE 

FROM: 

DATE CODE NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

XI 

l.USTUDS SCOPE MNTS SCOPE BASE 

r 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
USASCH DOL 
STOR BR, BLDG 2131 
SCHO BKS HI 96857 

MODEL AND GRADE 

70i) 7.62 NATO 

TO: 

I 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
USASCH DOL 
STOR BR, BLDG 2131 
SCHO BKS HI 

L GUST NQ:078579 C.~.D L ... . .. 
ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER NIC 

I WRITE D 
GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

VERY WORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

D MARRED 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

COMMENTS 

-~} --.--, 
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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CLEAN TEST TARGET PATTERN 
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DATE DATE DATE DATE 
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----·-oePARTME"T OF THE ARMY 

i DOL USASCH 
~ STOR BR, BLDG>-_2131 ., .. i SCRO ~XS, HI 9685 

Rfu~INGTON ARMS CO., INC 
P_TTN: CUSTOM SHOP 
14 HOEFLER AVE 
LLION, NY 13357' 

BOA NO. DAAA21-87-G-0001 
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SECTION IV - REPORTABLE DATA 

lSb. ORO 01\ TE 

F Al LURE Rl\INfl'llOl 
CODE 

f ... J.-L-1!.-1....,4.-1.....1.--t....J!..-lj......,,,) 

.,,,L .. L.J._!~-IJ---!-..11...-l'--,!-....l!.....ll.-l-...Ji..-~ •• -.~~--"''.1Jl 

' ..LJ.-r·&....J..~.-
~L .. !l.. ....Jl...-4-~!.-L 11....J ...l. 

1
~-L..L....k-L.... 

--ll'"""" ....... '""'"'ll--ll-il-............. ,/.l,..J.....J......[L...LJ, ,! . - _!~. "=.L...J......,L,_,_~_,i-""--''--,:-il....J!--!~=-Ji-----1:l 

,..,,!J--1!......bw..fl-~i\......JL~~......J'"-J-~.~"-··~--~~·~·<11ii 

SECTION vm -A.C'f!ON SIGNATURES 
,,~~~~"£m:.rw:---•-r.ill~~"SFJ5i'@A"1m"'rm!i.'"" 

1a. INSi'ECTED ev PIO(EO u~ OY 

.lk OtlD 0 

DA FORM 5504, APR 87 DA FORM f,504 (TEST), DEC 85, MAY BE USED COP¥3 
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